
Percents 
Complete. Round your answer to the nearest tenth.  
 

Name _____________________________ Date ___________________ 

1.  50% of 490 is what number? 2.  What number is 50% of 330? 
3.  What percent of 500 is 850? 4.  29 is what percent of 290? 
5.  What number is 145% of 60? 6.  42 is 70% of what number? 
7.  27 is what percent of 270? 8.  What percent of 160 is 48? 
9.  165% of what number is 33? 10.  110% of what number is 418? 
11.  33 is 50% of what number? 12.  237% of 14 is what number? 
13.  What percent of 350 is 588? 14.  110% of what number is 429? 
15.  171 is what percent of 450? 16.  74 is 20% of what number? 
17.  640.32 is 138% of what number? 18.  150% of 200 is what number? 
19.  What number is 115% of 40? 20.  398% of what number is 302.48? 
21.  315 is what percent of 350? 22.  101% of 6030 is what number? 
23.  What percent of 300 is 552? 24.  What number is 50% of 14? 
25.  What number is 303% of 635? 26.  88 is 176% of what number? 
27.  98 is what percent of 140? 28.  What number is 276% of 80? 
29.  210 is what percent of 300? 30.  175% of what number is 490? 
31.  70% of 450 is what number? 32.  What percent of 9027 is 29698.83? 
33.  134% of 500 is what number? 34.  What percent of 41 is 88.15? 
35.  40% of what number is 80? 36.  132 is 110% of what number? 
37.  560 is what percent of 350? 38.  34.38 is 191% of what number? 
39.  394% of what number is 1229.28? 40.  40% of what number is 128? 

Sharon
Line

Sharon
Polygon

Sharon
Typewritten Text
Enter answers 
in text boxes.


	Name: 
	Date: 
	Text1: 
	0: 
	1: 
	2: 
	3: 
	4: 
	5: 
	6: 
	7: 
	8: 
	9: 
	10: 
	11: 
	12: 
	13: 
	14: 
	15: 
	16: 
	17: 
	18: 
	19: 

	Text2: 
	0: 
	1: 
	2: 
	3: 
	4: 
	5: 
	6: 
	7: 
	8: 
	9: 
	10: 
	11: 
	12: 
	13: 
	14: 
	15: 
	16: 
	17: 
	18: 
	19: 

	ResetForm: 


