Name	
------	--



Complete. Round your answer to the nearest tenth.

1. 50% of 490 is what number?	2. What number is 50% of 330?
3. What percent of 500 is 850?	4. 29 is what percent of 290?
5. What number is 145% of 60?	6. 42 is 70% of what number?
7. 27 is what percent of 270?	8. What percent of 160 is 48?
9. 165% of what number is 33?	10. 110% of what number is 418?
11. 33 is 50% of what number?	12. 237% of 14 is what number?
13. What percent of 350 is 588?	14. 110% of what number is 429?
15. 171 is what percent of 450?	16. 74 is 20% of what number?
17. 640.32 is 138% of what number?	18. 150% of 200 is what number?
19. What number is 115% of 40?	20. 398% of what number is 302.48?
21. 315 is what percent of 350?	22. 101% of 6030 is what number?
23. What percent of 300 is 552?	24. What number is 50% of 14?
25. What number is 303% of 635?	26. 88 is 176% of what number?
27. 98 is what percent of 140?	28. What number is 276% of 80?
29. 210 is what percent of 300?	30. 175% of what number is 490?
31. 70% of 450 is what number?	32. What percent of 9027 is 29698.83?
33. 134% of 500 is what number?	34. What percent of 41 is 88.15?
35. 40% of what number is 80?	36. 132 is 110% of what number?
37. 560 is what percent of 350?	38. 34.38 is 191% of what number?
39. 394% of what number is 1229.28?	40. 40% of what number is 128?
· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	